(commenced at 11:00 a.m. and concluded at 07:00 p.m.), inter olio, has approved the following in relation to
the Rights lssue:

lnstrument:
Fully paid- up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.

b) Total number of rights equity shares and issue size:
L,44,99,796 (one crore forty-four lakh ninety-nine thousand seven hundred ninety-six) fully paid-up equity
shares offace value of Rs.10 each, for an aggregate amount not exceeding Rs.92,79r86,944/- (Rupees nine two
crore seventy-nine lakh eighty- six thousand nine hundred forty-four only)*

* Assu m i ng fu I I s ubscri ptio n.

c) Rights Entitlements Ratio:

[...]

listed entity shall disclose following additional details to the stock
exchange(s)

Fully paid-up equity shares

ln case of issuance of debt securities or other non-convertible
securities the listed entity shall disclose following additional details
to the stock exchange(s)

t,44,99,796 (one crore forty-
four lakh ninety-nine
thousand seven hundred
ninety-six) fully paid-up

equity shares of face value of
Rs.10 each, for an aggregate
amount not exceeding
Rs.92,79,86,944/- (Rupees

nine two crore seventy-nine
lakh eighty- six thousand nine
hundred forty-four only)*

Any cancellation or termination of proposal for issuance of securities